AU300 EPA

1
5 2
7 7
1
/ 3 /
"1
8 |
6
4
]
73 [e)3BLA 14
No. U8 Code Model EN name Specifications in CN Qty/vehicle
1 602006-0026 AU300 bar grip 2 HHEY EHZEA 2
2 313001-0019 AU300 multi-functional switch A INEEFH XTI X/CT-S09 EBEERR BrKiE# 41600 1
3 602001-0018 AU300 steel handle bar T B 770*152/FRIE/ EIBHDO5FL 1
4 602014-0027 AU300 throttle cable EE FK1055E2 K78 &304 454N 1
5 602011-0010 AU300 throttle seat BB HERTER DIT031F-2-11 T3RES 1
6 903020-0042 AU300 screw N M5*18 1
7 906003-0002 AU300 cable tie 24 5200mm &/38048 2
8 903004-0012 AU300 washer GB/896-1986 d4*D9*S0.7 % & GB/896-1986 d4*D9*S0.7 1
1-3
1 /J'
35 ......... R A
p——
2 [ 4
P v By — ﬁ
HIJ %IJ IJ] e
No. U8 Code Model EN name Specifications in CN Qty/vehicle
1 404000-0191-02 AU300 front brake assy L=870+520*2 L=870+520%2 12/ fEHie 7rM10JE MBI 3 5/ B il iz e %2 1
1 404000-0191-03 AU300 front brake assy L=870+520%2(1.1.203 L=870-+520%2 1$a2/4iH Rt 4M10J5 KU A0 5% Bl ar*2 5175 1
1-1 405008-0011 AU300 front brake pads $RE AT110 BLINE TR 2
1-2 404008-0010 AU300 front right brake bracket EEA125 2
1-3 404002-0037 AU300 front brake lever 2 AU300FRAIRTS 1
1-4 404003-0015 AU300 Front brake upper cylinder BECIALERIELEMY 1
1-5 404005-0025 AU300 Front brake oil pipe L=870+520*2 L=870+520*2 152 iz 58# 5 1
1-6 404006-0020 AU300 Front brake lower cylinder BEEAEH—E METRAE/ELEME 1
2 903019-0014-02 AU300 bolt M8*25 % 43 M8*25 &R 4
2 903019-0014-03 AU300 bolt M8*25(1.1.2024~) ZMF M8*25 L8R4 48/N\BTELE 4
3 903001-0003 AU300 washer ®8%*13*2 F 4% ©8*13*2 4
3 903001-0003-02 AU300 washer ®8*13%2(1.1.2024~) =¥ ©8*13*2 48/ ETELE 4
4 903018-0003-02 AU300 bolt M6*12 ZE 4 M6*12 3
4 903018-0003-03 AU300 bolt M6*12(1.1.2024~) =M F M6*12 48/NBTELE 3
5 903002-0004-02 AU300 washer ®8*16*1.5 F 4% ©8*16*1.5 4
5 903002-0004-03 AU300 washer ®8*16*1.5(1.1.2024~) =¥ ©8*16*1.5 48/ BT ELE 4
6 903018-0011 AU300 bolt M8*35 ZE £ M8*35 1
6 903018-0011-02 AU300 bolt M8*35(1.1.2024~) =M M8*35 48/N\ETELE 1
7 903007-0004-02 AU300 nut M8 F M8 1
7 903006-0008 AU300 nut M8(1.1.2024~) ZHME M8 EiE48/\F BERELE 1




1-3

[& 35 B

(s e ]—s3

—1-

No. U8 Code Model EN name Specifications in CN Qty/vehicle
1 405000-0142 AU300 rear brake assy L=1750 L=1750 141 HrM10/5 0B S /B i A Jex 1 1
1 405000-0142-02 AU300 rear brake assy L=1750(1.1.2024~)  [L=1750 Lffil/fiM:5ibe HML1OEM B0 #05/RLMEIex 1 75 fib s | 1
1-1 405002-0011 AU300 rear brake lever 2 AUS00FREIRTS 1
1-2 405008-0025 AU300 rear brake pads $RE AU300HRAEIRZS 1
1-3 405009-0025 AU300 rear brake bracket £8 AU300FRAEIRTS 1
1-4 405004-0023 AU300 rear brake upper cylinder BECIELRIELENY 1
1-5 405006-0021 AU300 rear brake oil pipe L=1750 L=1750 SR 585 1
1-6 405007-0026 AU300 rear brake lower cylinder BB 1T3TRIAE/SLEMH 1
2 903019-0014-02 AU300 bolt M8*25 FE 41 M8*25 £ IR 4
2 903019-0014-03 AU300 bolt M8*25(1.1.2024~) =M F M8*25 L8R4 48/ E 4
3 903001-0003 AU300 washer ®8*13*2 F % $8*13*2 2
3 903001-0003-02 AU300 washer ®8*13*2(1.1.2024~) =M ©8*13*2 48/ BTERE 2
4 903002-0004-02 AU300 washer ®8*16*1.5 FE £ $8*16*1.5 2
4 903002-0004-03 AU300 washer ®8*16*1.5(1.1.2024~) ZMFE ©8*16*1.5 48/\EIELE 2
1 2
Y SF
EMEEH
No. U8 Code Model EN name Specifications in CN Qty/vehicle
1 602010-0006 AU300 left review mirror assy QY1171-01 #7M10¥24L E-MARK 1
2 602010-0007 AU300 right review mirror assy QY1171-01 7yM10#AZL E-MARK 1
S
2*_// ~
—@
2——/ \
J »
l/
P
N &4 K
BIAE B
No. U8 Code Model EN name Specifications in CN Qty/vehicle
1 501000-0130 AU300 front fork 2 & L=360 P108%E 2
2 903018-0034 AU300 flange bolt M10*50%*1.25 Z A% M10*50*1.25 HFIREL 4




2 903018-0034 AU300 flange bolt M10*¥50*1.25(1.1.2024~) |=E%F M10*50*1.25 H 8R40 4
3 903007-0006 AU300 self-lock nut M10*1.25 Z A% M10*1.25 4
3 903007-0006-02 AU300 self-lock nut M10*1.25(1.1.2024~) ZMF M10*1.25 48/METELE 4
——5
No. U8 Code Model EN name Specifications in CN Qty/vehicle
1 566000-0022-01 AU300 steering column orange 1% ¥ AU300 HHi A 1
1 566000-0022-02 AU300 steering column black T 2 AU300 H4i A 1
2 907001-0007 AU300 bearing 6002-2RS/15*32*9 1
3 903008-0010 AU300 slotted nut M12*1.25(1.1.2024~) F 4 M12*1.25 1
3 903008-0010-04 AU300 slotted nut M12*1.25 ZMFE M121.25 48/INETELE 1
4 904002-0004-02 AU300 cotter pin 3*20 FE 4% 3*20 1
4 904002-0004-03 AU300 cotter pin 3*20(1.1.2024~) =M 3*20 48/METELE 1
5 903013-0022-02 AU300 screw M8*35 FE £ M8*35 4
5 903013-0022-03 AU300 screw M8*35(1.1.2024~) =HrF M8*35 48/NETELE 4
6 601003-0023 AU300 upper raiser RE BE 52 HKAYORR 2
7 903017-0011 AU300 flange bolt = B% M10*30*1.5 2
8 601004-0028 AU300 lower raiser RE HE 2R HAAITHARNTL 2
9 603001-0030 AU300 steering pull rod ¥ £ L=300 M10*1.25*26+M10*1.25*26/5M10FF fE12&*2 1: 103 2
9-1 603005-0009 AU300 nut Z A% M10*1.25*"H9 %5 4
10 903018-0017 AU300 flange bolt M8*65 =A% M8*65 2
10 903018-0017-02 AU300 flange bolt M8*65(1.1.2024~) Z B%E M8*65 48/ EFELE 2
11 903004-0001 AU300 Steel detent ring H ik ©32*34.4*4%1%1.2 1
12 908001-0002 AU300 oil seal ©18*32*7 FB%! 2
13 603004-0004 AU300 steering raiser 2 B BRI E H25*FLEE51 2
14 903007-0007 AU300 self-lock nut M10*1.5 ZHB% M10*1.5 2
14 903007-0007-03 AU300 self-lock nut M10*1.5(1.1.2024~) =M F M10*1.5 48/NEFTERE 2
15 568000-0159 AU300 Steering column tab ¥ % A150 FLEB51 1
16 903002-0010-02 AU300 flat washer ®12*24*2 4 ©12*24*2 1
16 903002-0010-03 AU300 flat washer ®12*24*2(1.1.2024~) ZME ©12*24*2 48/DEFELE 1
17 908007-0015 AU300 Rubber column plug 2 014*019*17 1
18 904002-0002-02 AU300 cotter pin 2.5*24 F 4 2.5%24 4
18 904002-0002-03 AU300 cotter pin 2.5*24(1.1.2024~) =¥ 2.524 48INBTELE 4
19 902002-0030 AU300 bush ZA%E RmAIR ©13.5+15*18+19*H9+3+3+5 1
20 903002-0008-02 AU300 flat washer ©®10*20*2 F 4k ©10*20*2 4
20 903002-0008-03 AU300 flat washer ®10*20*2(1.1.2024~) =M ¥ ©10*20*2 48/MDEFELE 4
21 903001-0005 AU300 spring washer =A% ©10.5*16*3 2
22 903008-0009 AU300 slotted nut M10*1.25 ZE 4k M10*1.25 4
22 903008-0009-02 AU300 slotted nut M10*1.25(1.1.2024~) =M M10%1.25 48/NEFELE 4

8
d
S
e
~
~




4

FIE 49D
No. U8 Code Model EN name Specifications in CN Qty/vehicle
1 401006-0055 AU300 front tyre 23*7-10 6P439 yuanxing NHS iz 2 2
2 401003-0011 AU300 front hub {HYAMAHA 4*®156 2
3 401000-0096 AU300 front rim £ 8 10*5.5 4/156 130+15 2
4 404001-0016 AU300 front brake disc ®160-4*65 .0 D48 2
5 903008-0011 AU300 slotted nut M14*1.5*H18 ZE £ M14*1.5*H18 2
5 903008-0011-02 AU300 slotted nut M14*1.5%H18(1.1.2024~) | =M% M14*1.5*H18 48/NETELE 2
6 904002-0004-02 AU300 cotter pin 3*20 FE £ 3*20 2
6 904002-0004-03 AU300 cotter pin 3*20(1.1.2024~) =M% 3*20 48/MEIELE 2
7 908007-0003 AU300 dust cover 2
8 405012-0001 AU300 bolt Z A% M8*20*1.25T B 12
9 603002-0013 AU300 left steering knot Bk 2 {FYAMAHA 1
10 603002-0014 AU300 right steering knot Bk B (FYAMAHA 1
11 903008-0033 AU300 nut % $% M10*1.25 60° 8
12 505002-0002 AU300 dust cap 2B $16.5*53*2 2
13 401012-0043-02 AU300 front right wheel assy X T€401000-0096 B 2484 X10*5.5 4/156 130+10*Z £23*7-10/6P4 1
14 401012-0043 AU300 front left wheel assy X €401000-0096 B2 4a#RX10*5.5 4/156 130+10* T £23*7-10/6P4 1
5% S B
No. U8 Code Model EN name Specifications in CN Qty/vehicle
1 402006-0043 AU300 rear tyre 22*10-10 6P439 yuanxing NHS iz 5 2
2 903008-0033 AU300 rear wheel nut € & M10*1.25 60° 8
3 402000-0102 AU300 rear rim & & 10*8.0AT-4/110 90-5 2
4 908007-0003 AU300 dust cover 2
5 402008-0039 AU300 rear left wheel assy X €402000-0102 2 2454 X 10*8.0AT-4/110 59.5-5* L £22*10-10 € 1
6 402008-0039-02 AU300 rear right wheel assy X €402000-0102 2 454 X 10*8.0AT-4/110 59.5-5* L £22*10-10 € 1

2—@
1
1
' '—12
Fa =]
$g—

*—2
a0
tt—2

te—12
[
$e—1
=== o ol




EREM

No. U8 Code Model EN name Specifications in CN Qty/vehicle
1 561000-0111-01 AU300 Frame assy orange 1% B AU300 FRAERTS/ 2 IR HERsR R S 22 1
1 561000-0111-02 AU300 Frame assy black T 2 AU300 FRAIRDS/ S IR sRRE 32 1
2 908004-0014 AU300 Rubber column plug EE $20*$25*13 2
3 568000-0125 AU300 Headlight mounting bracket-left I & AU300 1
4 568000-0126 AU300 Headlight mounting bracket-right I & AU300 1
5 567000-0024-01 AU300 left foot pedal assy I & AU300 1
6 567000-0023-01 AU300 right foot pedal assy I & AU300 1
7 567000-0029 AU300 Steel pedal I & AU300 2
8 568000-0123 AU300 Engine hanger-left I & AU300 1
9 568000-0124 AU300 Engine hanger-right I 2 AU300 1
10 315007-0001 AU300 Lock compress plate T4F 1
11 903019-0013-02 AU300 flange bolt M8*20 FE £ M8*20 &8R4 12
11 903019-0013-03 AU300 flange bolt M8*20(1.1.2024~) ZHMF M8*20 28R4 48/ TEEE 12
12 903019-0003 AU300 flange bolt M6*16 % % M6*16 10
12 903019-0004 AU300 flange bolt M6*16(1.1.2024~) =H¥ M6*16 95701-06016-00 10
3 5
o—
l s —1 1
THEER
No. U8 Code Model EN name Specifications in CN Qty/vehicle
1 565000-0085-01 AU300 left/right lower rocker arm orange 1% # AU300 MiEE 2
1 565000-0085-02 AU300 left/right lower rocker arm black T 2 AU300 iitEE 2
2 903002-0010-02 AU300 flat washer ®©12*24*2 ZEF $12°24*2 2
2 903002-0010-03 AU300 flat washer ®12*24*2(1.1.2024~) SN D12*24*2 48/N\ETELE 2
3 903019-0021 AU300 flange bolt M10*80*1.25 Z A% M10*80*1.25 4
3 903019-0021-02 AU300 flange bolt M10*80*1.25(1.1.2024~) | =% M10*80*1.25 48/ it E 4
4 908007-0006 AU300 seal cover ®10*35*H8+127.5%6.51fL 8
5 902002-0038 AU300 bush £ & ©16*27*H23+D23+H20 8
6 902001-0039 AU300 bush T EE ©10.5*16*H52.5 4
7 903007-0006 AU300 self-lock nut M10*1.25 Z A% M10*1.25 4
7 903007-0006-02 AU300 self-lock nut M10*1.25(1.1.2024~) ZMFM10%1.25 48/MEHELE 4
8 904002-0002-02 AU300 cotter pin 2.5%24 F 4% 2.5%24 2
8 904002-0002-03 AU300 cotter pin 2.5*24(1.1.2024~) ZMF 2.5%24 48/N\ETELE 2
9 903008-0010 AU300 slotted nut M12*1.25 FH M121.25 2
9 903008-0010-04 AU300 slotted nut M12*1.25(1.1.2024~) ZMFM12*1.25 48/N\EHELE 2
10 603003-0010 AU300 linkage ball-lower B AR ENERSL /& MHEM10 2
11 565000-0085-01A0  |AU300 left and right lower rocker arm assy ord &565000-0085-01*2/902001-0039*2/908007-0006*4/902002-0038 2
11 565000-0085-02AB  |AU300 left and right lower rocker arm assy blg £565000-0085-01*2/902001-0039*2/908007-0006*4/902002-0038 2




LIEEAR

?

8-2 8-1

—y

U8 Code Model EN name Specifications in CN Qty/vehicle
1 565000-0083-01 AU300 left upper rocker arm orange #% & AU300 ItEE 1
1 565000-0083-02 AU300 left upper rocker arm black I 2 AU300 IntEE 1
2 565000-0084-01 AU300 right upper rocker arm orange #% # AU300 miEE 1
2 565000-0084-02 AU300 right upper rocker arm black T 2 AU300 MiEeE 1
3 903019-0021 AU300 flange bolt M10*80*1.25 = B4 M10*80*1.25 4
3 903019-0021-02 AU300 flange bolt M10*80*1.25(1.1.2024~) | =% M10*80*1.25 48/NAfEhE 4
4 908007-0006 AU300 bush D10*35*H8+127.5%6.57T L 8
5 902002-0038 AU300 bush £ & ©16*27*H23+D23+H20 8
6 902001-0039 AU300 lined pipe T EE ©10.2*16*H52.5 4
7 903007-0006 AU300 self-lock nut M10*1.25 ZB% M10*1.25 4
7 903007-0006-02 AU300 self-lock nut M10*1.25(1.1.2024~) ZHMF M10*1.25 48/METELE 4
8 603003-0012 AU300 linkage ball-upper B AT ENERSL IR/ & Bt 4EM10 SR EE65mm 2
8-1 603005-0007 AU300 nut ZA% M16*1.5*H7.5 2
8-2 603005-0008 AU300 nut 2 B4 M14*1.5*H9+d16*13 2
9 904002-0002-02 AU300 cotter pin 2.5*24 F 4% 2.5%24 2
9 904002-0002-03 AU300 cotter pin 2.5*24(1.1.2024~) =¥ 2.5%24 48/INBTELE 2
10 903008-0010 AU300 slotted nut M12*1.25 F 4 M12*1.25 2
10 903008-0010-04 AU300 slotted nut M12*1.25(1.1.2024~) ZHE M12*1.25 48/ BfERE 2
11 903001-0008 AU300 spring washer ©16.5%24*3.5 ZH%E ©16.5*24*3.5 2
11 903001-0008-02 AU300 spring washer ®16.5*24*3.5(1.1.2024{ =% ©16.5*24*3.5 48/\e 13 E 2
12 903002-0010-02 AU300 flat washer ©12*24*2 FF P12*24*2 2
12 903002-0010-03 AU300 flat washer ®12*24*2(1.1.2024~) ZMNF ©12*24*2 48/NETELE 2
13 565000-0083-01A0 |AU300 left upper rocker arm assy orange £565000-0083-01*1/902001-0039*2/908007-0006*4/902002-0038 1
13 565000-0083-02AB  |AU300 left upper rocker arm assy black £565000-0083-01*1/902001-0039*2/908007-0006*4/902002-0038 1
14 565000-0084-01A0  |AU300 right upper rocker arm assy orange £565000-0084-01*1/902001-0039*2/908007-0006*4/902002-0038 1
14 565000-0084-02AB  |AU300 right upper rocker arm assy black &565000-0084-01*1/902001-0039*2/908007-0006*4/902002-0038 1
s—&
EREF
No. U8 Code Model EN name Specifications in CN Qty/vehicle
1 502000-0092 AU300 rear shock BEAE L=470 D10%E 1
2 903018-0053 AU300 flange bolt M12*65*1.25 ZB%E M12°65*1.25 1
2 903018-0053-02 AU300 flange bolt M12*¥65*1.25(1.1.2024~) |=#% M12*65*1.25 48/ if3hE 1
3 903007-0008 AU300 self-lock nut M12*1.25 ZA% M12¥1.25 1
3 903007-0008-02 AU300 self-lock nut M12*1.25(1.1.2024~) Z A% M12*1.25 48/\EEE 1
4 903018-0034 AU300 flange bolt M10*50*1.25 2 B85 M10%50%1.25 $4247 1
4 903018-0034-02 AU300 flange bolt M10*50*1.25(1.1.2024~) | = B4 M10*50*1.25 F4Z47 48/NeHELE 1
5 903007-0006 AU300 self-lock nut M10*1.25 Z A% M10*1.25 1
5 903007-0006-02 AU300 self-lock nut M10*1.25(1.1.2024~) ZMFM10%1.25 48/N\EHELE 1

/\ “——10
10—

—e §—>2




R B

No. U8 Code Model EN name Specifications in CN Qty/vehicle
1 101000-0613 AU300 engine 4R LX/CVT300 /K74 BT /U RS/ It 1
2 201001-0006 AU300 gear mechanise & KNS R VKT R AR R 2%/ R 2 1R 1
2-1 201001-0007 AU300 shift lever £8 %FL-H-N-R 1
2-2 602016-0029 AU300 Shift cable B & KF1K440 B1200 2
3 901001-0009 AU300 flange axle Z A% $10*210*M10*1.25mm 1
4 903019-0023 AU300 flange bolt 5K%E M10*90%1.25 10.94% Q1841090TF6P1.25 2
5 908007-0058 AU300 engine inlet pipe 26 AU300 &Kk 1
5-1 906001-0007 AU300 clamp TN ©33-57 1
6 908007-0059 AU300 engine vent pipe Z& AU300 &R 1
6-1 906001-0011 AU300 clamp TN ©40-64 1
7 903007-0006 AU300 self-lock nut M10*1.25 Z A% M10*1.25 3
7 903007-0006-02 AU300 self-lock nut M10*1.25(1.1.2024~) ZMF M10*1.25 48/MBFELE 3
8 903019-0003 AU300 flange bolt M6*16 % 4% M6*16 2
8 903019-0004 AU300 flange bolt M6*16(1.1.2024~) =¥ M6*16 95701-06016-00 2
9 103003-0004 AU300 hoop HAAERT 1
10 906002-0009 AU300 clip ®10-16 =A% 012 4
10 906001-0010 AU300 clip ®10-16(1.1.2024~) TN ©10-16 4
11 902001-0156 AU300 busher Z A% 11*22*H52 1
12 903013-0017 AU300 screw M8*16 ZBH$E M8*16 1
12 903013-0017-03 AU300 screw M8*16(1.1.2024~) 1
-
ERERL
No. U8 Code Model EN name Specifications in CN Qty/vehicle
1 564000-0020 AU300 rear axle & £ AU300 E1eahit/fieE/IET 1
1-1 402003-0028 AU300 Rear hub assembly 5% FLBE110 002051 B Ak B 2
1-2 903002-0025 AU300 wahser F5E 921*52%4 2
1-3 903008-0036 AU300 nut #5E M20*1.5*H14 f&iR6 2
1-4 904002-0007 AU300 cotter pin Z B4 4*50 2
1-5 906001-0012 AU300 clamp TN ©60-83 1
2 568000-0158 AU300 Trailer ball fixing plate Bk R R EE70.5 TR 1
3 603003-0008 AU300 Trailer ball assy R4 SWB/ TRMRF TIKRE 1
4 903013-0036 AU300 screw M10*30*1.5 Z A% M10*30*1.5 4
4 903013-0036-02 AU300 screw M10*30*1.5(1.1.2024~) =M M10*30*1.5 48/NEFELE 4
5 903020-0037 AU300 bolt M24*1.5 ¥ 4 M24*1.5 E323H0B IR/ 2
5 903020-0037-02 AU300 bolt M24*1.5(1.1.2024~) B $ M24*1.5 E323H0B R/ 2
6 206000-0001 AU300 cardan joint BAC1 32/ ERL BN 5 & FhHL 1
’/’_,_,Aﬂ

S




No. U8 Code Model EN name Specifications in CN Qty/vehicle
1 904002-0007 AU300 cotter pin =B84 4*50 2
2 903008-0036 AU300 nut 5 M20*1.5*H14 &i%6 2
3 903002-0025 AU300 washer F5E ©21*52%4 2
4 402003-0028 AU300 rear hub assembly F25% FLEE110 0020/ 2 Ak B 7 2
5 564004-0064 AU300 bolt 0350A-00-H-110002 8
6 564004-0065 AU300 bush 0400A-08-H-00004 1
7 564004-0066 AU300 brake disc mounting bracket 0400A-00-H-210001 1
8 564004-0067 AU300 brake disc 0400A-00-H-210003 1
9 903016-0006 AU300 bolt =B M8*20 4
10 564004-0069 AU300 0O-ring ®1.2*P26 1
11 903016-0005 AU300 bolt =A% M6*12 3
12 564004-0068 AU300 Disc brake guard 0400A-00-H-140104 1
13 908001-0033 AU300 oil seal ®38*D55*7 (8.2)/mi ~F £ 51T 1
14 564004-0033 AU300 circlip d0=55 1
15 564004-0042 AU300 bearing ®30*P55%13 1
16 903018-0030 AU300 bolt Z A% M10%25*1.25 6
17 564004-0062 AU300 support tube assembly 0400A-00-H-140100 1
18 903002-0026 AU300 washer =B% ©10*2 12
19 903001-0009 AU300 washer Z B 010%2.6 12
20 903007-0006 AU300 nut Z A% M10*1.25 8
21 903018-0065 AU300 bolt Z A% M10*30*1.25 4
22 564004-0071 AU300 O-ring ®3.5%76 1
23 908001-0036 AU300 oil seal B52*63*9/ Ji M Bl ik 56 F 1
24 564004-0040 AU300 bearing O55*D67*20 1
25 903020-0050 AU300 bolt Z A% M14*1.5*10 1
26 564004-0036 AU300 O-ring ®1.5*013 2
27 564004-0048 AU300 Qil hole plug M20*1.5*%12 1
28 564004-0035 AU300 O-ring ©2.3*119.4 1
29 903019-0034 AU300 bolt ZB% M14*11*1.5 1
30 564004-0054 AU300 Rear axle box 0350A-00-H-030101 1
31 564004-0057 AU300 Rear axle driven gear assembly 0350A-00-H-030400 1
32 564004-0037 AU300 O-ring ®1.8*d150 1
33 564004-0044 AU300 bearing ®65*®100*11 1
34 564004-0060 AU300 Gas capsule 0500A-R1-0-030801 1
35 564004-0058 AU300 clamp 0800U-00-H-030607 1
36 564004-0030 AU300 Zinc alloy nozzle 0700A-00-H-030205 1
37 908001-0037 AU300 oil seal DO65*O85*8/ Ji M At i [T 1
38 564004-0043 AU300 bearing D40*D68*15 1
39 564004-0051 AU300 Rear axle box cover 0350A-00-H-030201 1
40 903019-0014 AU300 bolt Z A% M8*25 R4 6
41 908001-0035 AU300 oil seal D©47*O68*8.5/ i i I 1
42 908001-0034 AU300 oil seal DO42*D69* 14/ fr i filll T 1
43 564004-0052 AU300 rear axle shaft 0300A-HY-H-000001 1
44 906001-0012 AU300 clamp TN ©60-83 1
45 564004-0053 AU300 rear axle dust cover 0300A-HY-H-030309 1
46 564004-0059 AU300 clamp 03504-00-H-130103 1
47 564004-0034 AU300 circlip D0=22 1
48 564004-0055 AU300 rear axle drive shaft 0300A-HY-H-070001 1
49 564004-0038 AU300 bearing ®17*040*13.25 2
50 908001-0031 AU300 oil seal 20*D40*7 2
51 564004-0063 AU300 rear axle bracket welded assembly 0300A-HY-H-010000 1
52 903020-0051 AU300 bolt M10%*1.25%45 4
53 564004-0070 AU300 O-ring ®2.4*060 1
54 564004-0047 AU300 clamp ring M65%1.5-6h(/) 1
55 564004-0046 AU300 clamp bush ®38*D25*20 1




56 908001-0032 AU300 oil seal O38*D52*7/ Jitfi i 1
57 564004-0041 AU300 bearing O25*D62*17 1
58 564004-0056 AU300 Rear axle drive gear 0350A-00-H-030301 1
59 564004-0045 AU300 bearing sleeve ®22*P17*15 1
60 564004-0039 AU300 bearing ®22*030*13 1
61 903019-0011-02 AU300 bolt ZE F M8*12 2
62 564004-0049 AU300 cushioning pad 0350A-00-H-030308 3
63 564004-0050 AU300 rear axle guard plate 0350A-00-H-030307 1
4
1
o—s5—¢f
IKFE B K
No. U8 Code Model EN name Specifications in CN Qty/vehicle
1 104001-0018-02 AU300 Water tank EKFE R/ N RLR RS E/BIKEAP M/ MEFED 1
1 104001-0018-03 AU300 Water tank(1.1.2024~) EKFEE/ X RS E/E KA M/ NMETED 1
2 104002-0028 AU300 water inlet R MEREE/O25%HFIRE S22 185 1
3 104002-0029 AU300 exhalent siphon B it S ESE/O25HmHRE 2R Ak 1
4 104001-0006 AU300 antifreeze B KRB 7k 5=-25°C 3 5106°C #i/1.5KG FRrAENB/SH/T0521-2 1
5 903019-0006 AU300 flange bolt M6*25 F 4% M6*25 4
5 903019-0007 AU300 flange bolt M6*25(1.1.2024~) =H¥ M6*25 95701-06025-00 4
6 906002-0001 AU300 clip ZA% 075 2

s 0g )
TRESK

BIRS

U8 Code Model EN name Specifications in CN Qty/vehicle
1 107000-0007 AU300 Electrospray combination ETSR/GEESARE R E LRI NEERECU/EE AT 1
1-1 107001-0061 AU300 clamp LK62_UAES, il FOLRBOMG 197t jif1 & 1
1-2 107001-0062 AU300 oxygen sensor 86A0_UASE,02580069747%, 2k K310 1
1-3 107001-0063 AU300 Throttle body assembly D560;17281008245 1 1
1-4 107001-0065 AU300 heat insulated pad D560_finfiE ikl J526.0mm; B 1
1-5 107001-0066 AU300 injector 1EAA_UAES,FO1RBOMG687, 3bar i [, 5. i1 1
1-6 107001-0067 AU300 injector cap D560_J& JzPA6; B 1
1-7 107001-0068 AU300 ECU D560_/2 JzPAG6; i ta 1
1-8 107001-0069 AU300 Ignition coil body 277K_DQG1123% 1
1-9 107001-0071 AU300 fuel filter H500; i 1 ®8, i r1d8 1
1-10 107001-0070 AU300 Ignition coil harness D560_%k£:120mm 1
1-11 107001-0072 AU300 clamp 78AC_©12_ T 253l e /< It i1S8_AH4N; B i 1 4£Q16 1
1-12 107001-0073 AU300 quick-change connector H500 1
1-13 107001-0074 AU300 variable voltage rectifier D560_ — 4=} _20A_ji%=_D]7033-6.3F-20,D17034-6.3F-20; 1
2 906001-0004 AU300 hoop Z A% ©51-70 1
3 906001-0002 AU300 hoop Z A% ©35-51 1
4 105003-0023 AU300 Rubber column plug 2 D64d45 HLIRIZ &aik 1




5 105000-0023 AU300 air filter assembly £ & ©63iTZIKAYO e13 TI/EPAIAIES &F§E51-70/D158 F &1L 1
5--1 105002-0014 AU300 air filter element 105000-0023 /4.t 1
6 903019-0006 AU300 flange bolt M6*25 ZE 4% M6*25 2
6 903019-0007 AU300 flange bolt M6*25(1.1.2024~) =H¥ M6*25 95701-06025-00 2
7 903019-0008-02 AU300 flange bolt M6*30 ZE 4} M6*30 28R4 2
7 903019-0008-03 AU300 flange bolt M6*30(1.1.2024~) =M F M6*30 28R4 48/N\BTELE 2
8 903018-0004 AU300 flange bolt M6*16 =B% M6*16 2
8 903018-0004-03 AU300 flange bolt M6*16(1.1.2024~) =¥ M6*16 48/NBTELE 2
9 903018-0001 AU300 flange bolt M5*12 =A% M5*12 2
9 903018-0001-02 AU300 flange bolt M5*12(1.1.2024~) =M M5*12 48/N\ETELE 2
10 903002-0002-02 AU300 washer ®6*18*1.5 F £ $6*18*1.5 2
10 903002-0002-03 AU300 washer ®6*18*1.5(1.1.2024~) =M ©6*18*1.5 48/MRIELE 2
11 909010-0027 AU300 heat-insulating film 320*170*2mm 4R 320*170*2mm HREA TR ZEA 1
12 903006-0002 AU300 nut M6 =A% M6 2
12 903006-0007 AU300 nut M6(1.1.2024~) =M ¥ M6 thE48/NET ARELE 2
13 903002-0001 AU300 washer ®6*12*1.5 ZH%E P6*12*1.5 2
13 903002-0001-03 AU300 washer ®6*12*1,5(1.1.2024~) =M ¥ ©6*12*1.5 48N BTELE 2
¢
\
‘', Y e
B U
.
1
\ @-% -
R
/B B RA éﬂ.
No. U8 Code Model EN name Specifications in CN | Qty/vehicle
1 106000-0002-03 AU300 muffler B AU300 IREFEREBIEEM18*1 5/ F /T BEYE BRI KIEHEK 1
1--1 106004-0009 AU300 muffler hoop 40-43-F4i 1
1--2 106006-0003 AU300 Graphite jacket ®32*39*H33 1
1--3 106003-0001 AU300 seal gasket ®30*40*T5 1
2 903019-0012-02 AU300 flange bolt M8*16 FE £ M8*16 2
2 903019-0012-03 AU300 flange bolt M8*16(1.1.2024~) =¥ M8*16 48/NETELE 2
3 903007-0004-02 AU300 nut M8 ZE 4 M8 2
3 903006-0008 AU300 nut M8(1.1.2024~) =MF M8 thE48/NET ABRELE 2
9
22—
=4
W, 35 2A 1
No. U8 Code Model EN name Specifications in CN Qty/vehicle
1 309001-0158 AU300 main cable AU300 PRk 1
1 309001-0158-02 AU300 main cable(1.1.2024~) FIZEFF RSBk 1
2 310001-0001 AU300 trumpet 12V-1.5A EEC II-E9-00.6287 1
3 308001-0016 AU300 left head light JUTELCAS E4-113R-0125787 E4-7R-0225787 1
4 308001-0017 AU300 right head light JUTELCAS E4-113R-0125787 E4-7R-0225787 1
5 308003-0015 AU300 rear brake light 41 ¢ WIAIE 2
6 308003-0014 AU300 left rear turn light I FAKKTAEIAE 1
7 308003-0014-02 AU300 right rear turn light H S FRAKKTAIAE 1
8 305001-0004 AU300 flasher EEEEE LED HRIREDI7031A-2.8-117KLT 1




9 301001-0001 AU300 relay BEZZSCB250-G Bh/k/t&iE BB/ EINE 1
10 308003-0013 AU300 left front turn light H S FRAKKTAIAE 1
11 308003-0013-02 AU300 right front turn light H S FRKKTAIAE 1
12 311001-0023 AU300 instrument TR ER AT/ BEEIRAT/L H N RAY 1
13 315011-0004 AU300 instrument bracket T & 1
14 312001-0049 AU300 battery 12V14AH figfA 1
15 903018-0004 AU300 bolt M6*16 =B% M6*16 2
15 903018-0004-03 AU300 bolt M6*16(1.1.2024~) =¥ M6*16 48/NBTELE 2
16 315012-0026 AU300 Battery holder L=230mm B %k L=230mm 1
17 103003-0002 AU300 oil cooler rubber bush ®9*20*10 IFH RE $9*20%10 1
18 909010-0011 AU300 EVA 240*25*%2mm £ 240*25*2mm HEREEATRATERA 1
19 903006-0002 AU300 nut M6 =B% M6 2
19 903006-0007 AU300 nut M6(1.1.2024~) =M M6 EiE48/\F BRELE 2
20 903010-0007 AU300 screw ST4.8*16 ZA%E ST4.8*16 18
20 903010-0007-02 AU300 screw ST4.8%16(1.1.2024~) =¥ ST4.8*16 48/M\BIELE 18
21 903008-0019 AU300 nut M6 11*17.2*1.0 ZA% M6 11%17.2*1.0 & 2
21 903008-0019-02 AU300 nut M6 11*17.2*1.0(1.1.2024~) =M ¥ M6 11*17.2*1.0 48/DEFEEE 2
22 903019-0003 AU300 bolt M6*16 % 4% M6*16 3
22 903019-0004 AU300 bolt M6*16(1.1.2024~) =¥ M6*16 95701-06016-00 3
23 909010-0008 AU300 EVA 82*65*4 2 82*65*4 wHRE AT 1

3—@ S—¢

2—
2_.'.
1— 4—
i—¢ i—¢
22— 2—
5 ] * —7
tge
AR A
T FH o

No. U8 Code Model EN name Specifications in CN Qty/vehicle
1 805002-0024-02 AU300 fuel tank Bk RO T2/TIRE FIE$T7%1805002-0024 1
2 103003-0001 AU300 oil cooler bush T ©6.5%9%10+D20%2 4
3 903019-0006 AU300 flange bolt M6*25 F £ M6*25 4
3 903019-0007 AU300 flange bolt M6*25(1.1.2024~) =HF M6*25 95701-06025-00 4
4 107001-0053 AU300 fuel pump 250kp M5%4% 41 /RBB-BT145L 1
5 909010-0029 AU300 Heat insulation film 450*420*2mm 4R 450*420*2mm B E A TR mfE A 1
6 903009-0006 AU300 screw M5*16 =B% M5*16 6
6 903009-0006-03 AU300 screw M5*16(1.1.2024~) ZB%E M5*16 ®10k 48/N\ATELE 6
7 314001-0011-02 AU300 electric lock WEICG125 -5 THERI )P mFESE £51<280 ZEiE)$T%1314001-0011 1
7 314001-0011 AU300 electric lock(10.1.2023~) REICG125 = 5 TR RAESE £1€280 1
7 314001-0020 AU300 electric lock(1.1.2024~) =4S I, EER, SRS, 461280 1




No. U8 Code Model EN name Specifications in CN Qty/vehicle
1 702000-0018 AU300 front rack assy. T B AU300 BEARFF/IETIRE 1
2 703000-0046 AU300 rear rack assy. T B AU300 1B E A Rt 8 X YR RT3 AT X 28 TR 1
3 704000-0021-01 AU300 bumper I & AU300 1
4 908007-0015 AU300 flange bolt 26 014*919*17 2
5 903019-0013-02 AU300 flange bolt M8*20 FE 4 M8*20 &8R4 12
5 903019-0013-03 AU300 flange bolt M8*20(1.1.2024~) =M F M8*20 28R4 48/ ETELE 12
6 903018-0005-02 AU300 flange bolt M6*20 % £ M6*20 6
6 903018-0005-03 AU300 flange bolt M6*20(1.1.2024~) =¥ M6*20 48/NBTELE 6
7 903018-0004-02 AU300 flange bolt M6*16 % 4% M6*16 10
7 903018-0004-03 AU300 flange bolt M6*16(1.1.2024~) =M M6*16 48/NETELE 10
8 903012-0007-02 AU300 screw TM6*16 % 4 TM6*16 4
8 903012-0007-04 AU300 screw TM6*16(1.1.2024~) ZMF TM6*16 48/\BFELE 4
9 903019-0012-02 AU300 bolt M8*16 ZE 4% M8*16 2
9 903019-0012-03 AU300 bolt M8*16(1.1.2024~) =M M8*16 48/NETELE 2
10 908004-0003 AU300 Rubber plug ®12*®15*%14 £E P12*P15*14 2
12
2425 I—
- 40
- 80
16 ——»
15— * na
BHR
No. U8 Code Model EN name Specifications in CN Qty/vehicle
1 803006-0006-02 AU300 head cove/white A & AU200 1
1 803006-0006-05 AU300 head cove/green ZFiEE PP-KF15 AU300 # B E#RIE 1
1 803006-0006-04 AU300 head cove/white(1.1.2024~) B & PP-KF15 AU300 & R E#ric 1
2 803011-0001 AU300 front main cover/white B & PP AU300 1
2 803011-0001-04 AU300 front main cover/green FF PP-KF15 AU300 # A EB#rid 1
2 803011-0001-03 AU300 front main cover/white(1.1.2024~) B & PP-KF15 AU300 # ZE#ri2 1
3 803011-0013 AU300 left cover/white B 8 PP AU300-A /B FF X7l 1
3 803011-0013-04 AU300 left cover/green F4E PP-KF15 AU300 7B FF X 7l 7 BEIARIE 1
3 803011-0013-03 AU300 left cover/white(1.1.2024~) A & PP-KF15 AU300 il ¥ X 7l 5 s EBFRic 1
4 803011-0003 AU300 right cover/white B & PP AU300 1
4 803011-0003-04 AU300 right cover/green FiFE PP-KF15 AU300 7 B E#RIE 1
4 803011-0003-03 AU300 right cover/white(1.1.2024~) B & PP-KF15 AU300 & & E#ric 1
5 803011-0004 AU300 rear main cover/black Z & PP AU300 1
5 803011-0004-04 AU300 rear main cover/green T3 PP-KF15 AU300 # B EB#RIE 1
5 803011-0004-03 AU300 rear main cover/black(1.1.2024~) 2 & PP-KF15 AU300 # B EB#RIE 1
6 803011-0006 AU300 left decoration cover £ & PP AU300 1
7 803011-0007 AU300 right decoration cover £ & PP AU300 1
8 803011-0008 AU300 gear cover £ & PP AU300 1
9 803011-0009 AU300 left footpeg £ & PP AU300 1
10 803011-0010 AU300 right footpeg £ 8 PP AU300 1
11 see 13 for b{803011-0005 AU300 Lower cover of electrical bin £ 8 PP AU300 1
12 803011-0012 AU300 upper cover of electrical bin £ & PP AU300 1
13 803011-0011 AU300 plastic bumper £ & PP AU300 1
14 701000-0051 AU300 seat £ AU300 5 L AZEHIKAYO 1
15 314002-0001 AU300 seat lock(cancel from1.1.2024~) REF16E150 1
16 602016-0019 AU300 seat lock cable B FK355E K30 &ik304 R EEH M5 1
17 903007-0004-02 AU300 nut M8 ZE 4 M8 2
17 903006-0008 AU300 nut M8(1.1.2024~) ZME M8 EiE48/\F BRELE 2
18 903010-0007 AU300 screw ST4.8*%16 Z A% ST4.8*16 6
18 903010-0007-02 AU300 screw ST4.8*16(1.1.2024~) =¥ ST4.8*16 48/N\EFELE 6
19 903012-0008-02 AU300 screw TM6*20 ZE 4 TM6*20 4
19 903012-0008-03 AU300 screw TM6*20(1.1.2024~) =M TM6*20 48/M\BFERE 4




20 903008-0019 AU300 nut M6 11*17.2*%1.0 ZA%E M6 11%17.2*1.0 & 6
20 903008-0019-02 AU300 nut M6 11*17.2%1.0(1.1.2024~) ZHE M6 11717.2*1.0 48/INTELE 6
21 903012-0007-02 AU300 screw TM6*16 % & TM6*16 36
21 903012-0007-04 AU300 screw TM6*16(1.1.2024~) =Hr% TM6*16 48/ TR E 36
22 903006-0002-02 AU300 nut M6 % F M6 16
22 903006-0007 AU300 nut M6(1.1.2024~) =M M6 EiE48/\F BRELE 16
23 908003-0002 AU300 flat washer ®©5.5%14.5*2 BB $5.514.57°2/BHRER 45
24 903009-0006 AU300 screw M5*16 Z B4 M5*16 2
24 903009-0006-03 AU300 screw M5%16(1.1.2024~) Z A% M5*16 ®103k 48/NETELE 2
25 903006-0001 AU300 nut M5 =A% M5 2
25 903006-0001-03 AU300 nut M5(1.1.2024~) ZMFE M5 48/NETELE 2
26 903019-0013-02 AU300 flange bolt M8*20 FE £ M8*20 &8R4 2
26 903019-0013-03 AU300 flange bolt M8*20(1.1.2024~) ZHrF M8*20 £ 8R4 48/ TEEE 2
27 909010-0026 AU300 heat-insulating film $RE 780*520*2mm T AE A TR MR A 3HE 1
28 803011-0014 AU300 Left cover small cap 2 & PP AU300-A 1
29 908003-0011 AU300 Buffer block R %ik53*20*25 1
30 315001-0001 AU300 Relay mounting plate =A% A250 1
31 905001-0003 AU300 blind rivet ZH$E ©3.5%12 2
32 903002-0020 AU300 washer ®5*11*1.5 Z B4 05*11*1.5 2
32 903002-0020-02 AU300 washer ®5*11*1,5(1.1.2024~) =M O5*11*1.5 48/ i E 2
TTT
TTT
__|trree
LAR AR
Wi i Y8 k) i B
No. U8 Code Model EN name Specifications in CN Qty/vehicle
1 803006-0015 AU300 front rack cover £ & AU200 PP 820*369*25 1
2 803006-0016 AU300 rear rack cover & 8 AU200 PP 931*474*25 1
3 903018-0005-02 AU300 bolt M6*20 ZE 4} M6*20 6
3 903018-0005-03 AU300 bolt M6*20(1.1.2024~) =M M6*20 48/NETELE 6
4 903018-0004-02 AU300 bolt M6*16 % 4% M6*16 10
4 903018-0004-03 AU300 bolt M6*16(1.1.2024~) =M M6*16 48/NETELE 10
No. U8 Code Model EN name Specifications in CN Qty/vehicle
1 804012-0005 AU300 sticker for white plastic JK23045-4/KAYO BULL300 [ )i 1
1 804012-0004 AU300 sticker for green plastic JK23045-3/KAYO BULL300 £¢Ji 1
2 802013-0047 AU300 warning sticker BEZF 70*40mm KAYO USA 1
3 804019-0083 AU300 warning sticker 75K ~1£/UNDER14 EPA 1
4 802013-0077 AU300 warning sticker X IR [FE S8R RF70*40mm 1
5 802013-0081 AU300 warning sticker H X US04 BRRMTE R IE Z E4R1580*20mm 1

2
3

|2
) .
3




=2 ih- ]

No. U8 Code Model EN name Specifications in CN Qty/vehicle
1 308006-0010 AU300 Rear left and right reflectors 41 £ 90*30*20 RF8530R T34k 7% E4-3R-023491 1
2 308006-0011 AU300 Front left and right reflectors JRIAE R ©58 DOT 2
3 308006-0012 AU300 Rear left and right reflectors 41 & &R ©58 DOT 2
4 903006-0001 AU300 nut M5 =A% M5 1
4 903006-0001-03 AU300 nut M5(1.1.2024~) =M M5 48/MBTERE 1




